
 2003 World Masters Weightlifting Championships
Women

September 2-9

Place First Last Country Weight Body Age Total Total
Name Name Class Weight Group 1. 2. 3. 1. 2. 3. SMM

1 Dorothy Gardner USA 63 62,92 7 25,0 27,5 30,0 30,0 35,0 40,0 65,0 126,0482
1 Barbara Conley USA 75+ 86,64 7 27,5 31,0 32,5 37,5 40,0 43,5 72,5 133,1860
1 Barbara Boyer USA 63 61,25 6 35,0 35,0 35,0 47,5 50,0 52,5 85,0 150,9556
2 Jan Schlegel USA 63 61,70 6 32,5 35,0 35,0 42,5 45,0 47,5 77,5 139,5560
1 Judy Quinn CAN 69 64,34 5 30,0 32,5 35,0 42,5 42,5 45,0 75,0 116,1968
1 Elizabeth Henshaw USA 75+ 102,82 5 35,0 37,5 37,5 50,0 55,0 60,0 90,0 128,0098
2 Janis Kerr GBR 75+ 88,17 5 37,5 40,0 42,5 42,5 45,0 47,5 87,5 127,3199
3 Annegret Rosengart GER 75+ 93,89 5 30,0 32,5 35,0 40,0 42,5 45,0 77,5 106,1763
1 Kathy Young USA 53 52,83 4 40,0 45,0 47,5 50,0 55,0 55,0 95,0 155,2444
1 Charlotte Smith USA 63 62,35 4 40,0 42,5 42,5 52,5 55,0 60,0 95,0 140,7820
2 Magda Roilidou-Tsitsula GRE 63 61,80 4 32,5 35,0 37,5 42,5 45,0 47,5 80,0 119,1025
1 Eugenia Bekatorou GRE 69 68,47 4 35,0 35,0 37,5 45,0 47,5 47,5 82,5 116,9182
 - Jill Miller CAN 69 67,80 4 37,5 37,5 37,5 0,0 0,0000
1 Bronwin Carter GBR 75 74,50 4 55,0 57,5 60,0 75,0 77,5 80,0 135,0 184,9813
1 Jane Black USA 75+ 82,58 4 57,5 62,5 65,0 80,0 80,0 82,5 145,0 189,8744
2 Rebecca Chaplin USA 75+ 80,77 4 45,0 50,0 52,5 60,0 60,0 60,0 110,0 152,3377
1 Tina Ball NZL 48 47,48 3 42,5 45,0 47,5 55,0 60,0 60,0 100,0 168,7804
2 Susie Hill CAN 48 44,70 3 27,5 30,0 32,5 37,5 40,0 42,5 72,5 130,0707
1 Caroline Charles GBR 53 52,35 3 47,5 52,5 52,5 57,5 60,0 60,0 112,5 173,9039
1 Marga Jorgensen DEN 58 53,48 3 42,5 45,0 47,5 57,5 62,5 65,0 110,0 172,0044
2 Theresa Maldonado USA 58 55,08 3 40,0 42,5 45,0 50,0 55,0 57,5 100,0 149,5696
3 Holly Allaire USA 58 57,70 3 40,0 42,5 45,0 55,0 57,5 57,5 100,0 145,4174
1 Mary Chayka-Crawford USA 63 61,95 3 47,5 47,5 52,5 62,5 67,5 67,5 120,0 170,8461
1 Victoria Cabrera ESA 69 68,59 3 45,0 47,5 50,0 62,5 65,0 67,5 115,0 155,9336
 - Subrina Pestano GUY 69 65,64 3 55,0 57,5 57,5 0,0 0,0000
1 Linda-Jo Belsito USA 75 74,47 3 55,0 60,0 65,0 70,0 75,0 80,0 140,0 182,1995
1 Karyn Marshall USA 75+ 84,90 3 65,0 70,0 72,5 77,5 82,5 85,0 157,5 198,5606
2 Briska Cech GER 75+ 91,79 3 40,0 42,5 45,0 50,0 52,5 55,0 97,5 119,8881
1 Manon Poulin-Cyr CAN 48 46,94 2 55,0 55,0 57,5 65,0 70,0 72,5 125,0 198,6548
2 Gudrun Schmidberger GER 48 47,86 2 50,0 52,5 55,0 55,0 57,5 57,5 107,5 171,6105
1 Anne Lehman USA 53 52,81 2 50,0 50,0 52,5 67,5 70,0 72,5 120,0 180,5605
2 Debbie Hudson USA 53 52,35 2 40,0 45,0 45,0 57,5 62,5 62,5 107,5 161,0297
1 Joanne Musa USA 58 57,67 2 57,5 62,5 62,5 72,5 77,5 80,0 135,0 194,4014
2 Paula McDowell USA 58 56,80 2 52,5 55,0 57,5 72,5 75,0 80,0 130,0 181,3906
1 Christine Galvin USA 63 61,89 2 50,0 52,5 55,0 70,0 72,5 77,5 122,5 164,4573
2 Jami Willette-Brown USA 63 58,36 2 47,5 52,5 52,5 65,0 67,5 70,0 117,5 164,4853
3 Wendy Rodgers CAN 63 62,32 2 50,0 52,5 55,0 65,0 70,0 70,0 117,5 162,1096
1 Marilyn Hightower USA 75 71,92 2 70,0 75,0 80,0 82,5 87,5 90,0 170,0 210,9881
1 Sandra Vokroj GBR 75+ 96,93 2 55,0 60,0 60,0 80,0 85,0 90,0 150,0 173,7883
2 Mirna Villalta ESA 75+ 120,30 2 50,0 55,0 57,5 60,0 65,0 70,0 115,0 131,9050
3 Anna Holter-Thomas USA 75+ 100,40 2 35,0 37,5 40,0 45,0 50,0 55,0 95,0 110,6645
1 Lisa Renschen USA 48 48,00 1 50,0 52,5 55,0 62,5 62,5 65,0 115,0 176,0644
1 Carrie Boudreau USA 63 59,59 1 65,0 70,0 70,0 85,0 90,0 95,0 165,0 214,2707
2 June Belle GUY 63 61,23 1 45,0 50,0 52,5 57,5 62,5 67,5 117,5 152,1414
1 Corrine Grotenhuis USA 69 66,07 1 55,0 60,0 60,0 70,0 75,0 77,5 137,5 173,4121
1 Maria Ruiz NCA 75 73,83 1 65,0 67,5 70,5 85,0 87,5 90,0 160,0 192,6198
2 Jodi Stumbo USA 75 73,13 1 62,5 67,5 67,5 75,0 80,0 80,0 137,5 164,1837
3 Maria De Hernandez ESA 75 72,29 1 45,0 50,0 50,0 65,0 70,0 72,5 120,0 147,1951
4 Heather McAllister GBR 75 73,14 1 30,0 35,0 37,5 40,0 42,5 45,0 80,0 96,6490
1 Aletha Joseph GUY 75+ 92,13 1 40,0 47,5 52,5 60,0 65,0 65,0 112,5 125,9862
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   AK 1  Men      35 - 39 Jahre

Place Vorname Name Land Klasse Kö-Gew. AK Geb. Reißen Sto?en Total SMM

1 Juan Rodriguez ESA 62 61,55 1 1964 80,0 105,0 185,0 297,7454
1 Hector Rauda ESA 69 68,03 1 1966 105,0 130,0 235,0 343,9832
2 Travis Ready CAN 69 68,94 1 1966 105,0 127,5 232,5 337,2756
3 Osman Manzanares USA 69 68,56 1 1965 102,5 115,0 217,5 320,4361
4 Axel Wessollek GER 69 67,80 1 1968 92,5 120,0 212,5 303,8339
5 Alain Marineau CAN 69 68,80 1 1968 90,0 115,0 205,0 290,2095
 - Joe Rodriguez USA 69 68,56 1 1966 85,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Oleg Starikov RUS 77 77,00 1 1966 127,5 150,0 277,5 375,6086
2 Mike Olivier CAN 77 76,61 1 1965 102,5 115,0 217,5 298,7592
3 Richard Smith USA 77 76,23 1 1966 87,5 107,5 195,0 265,4993
1 Juan Rodriguez ESA 62 61,55 1 1964 80,0 105,0 185,0 297,7454
1 Hector Rauda ESA 69 68,03 1 1966 105,0 130,0 235,0 343,9832
2 Travis Ready CAN 69 68,94 1 1966 105,0 127,5 232,5 337,2756
3 Osman Manzanares USA 69 68,56 1 1965 102,5 115,0 217,5 320,4361
4 Axel Wessollek GER 69 67,80 1 1968 92,5 120,0 212,5 303,8339
5 Alain Marineau CAN 69 68,80 1 1968 90,0 115,0 205,0 290,2095
 - Joe Rodriguez USA 69 68,56 1 1966 85,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Oleg Starikov RUS 77 77,00 1 1966 127,5 150,0 277,5 375,6086
2 Mike Olivier CAN 77 76,61 1 1965 102,5 115,0 217,5 298,7592
3 Richard Smith USA 77 76,23 1 1966 87,5 107,5 195,0 265,4993
1 Daniel Kolar CZE 85 84,81 1 1968 115,0 140,0 255,0 319,2037
2 Michael Huzka USA 85 84,46 1 1965 97,5 135,0 232,5 302,8008
1 Christopher Duthie AUS 94 92,67 1 1968 117,5 152,5 270,0 324,2866
2 Christophe Helena FRA 94 93,42 1 1968 120,0 150,0 270,0 323,1717
3 Jacek Nowek POL 94 89,46 1 1968 115,0 140,0 255,0 311,1121
4 Roman Schinhan AUT 94 93,31 1 1964 112,5 140,0 252,5 317,3262
5 Martin Walt CAN 94 93,44 1 1968 105,0 140,0 245,0 293,2218
6 Darren Holloway GBR 94 91,83 1 1966 105,0 135,0 240,0 296,9557
7 Brian Drescher USA 94 92,16 1 1964 100,0 127,5 227,5 287,4363
1 Joel Lackey USA 105 104,89 1 1967 150,0 172,5 322,5 374,7018
2 Morley Shanner CAN 105 104,07 1 1966 120,0 147,5 267,5 315,3387
3 Jorg Gronemann GER 105 103,46 1 1964 120,0 145,0 265,0 320,1275
4 Walter Raczkowski USA 105 100,73 1 1964 102,5 120,0 222,5 271,3256
 - Dmitri Kozemov RUS 105 102,42 1 1964 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 John Broz USA 105+ 131,33 1 1968 135,0 175,0 310,0 336,7099
2 Vadym Motyryev UKR 105+ 120,21 1 1965 120,0 170,0 290,0 332,3523
3 Edsel Vos ARU 105+ 105,40 1 1967 115,0 155,0 270,0 313,2058
4 Peter Foster AUS 105+ 114,82 1 1967 115,0 140,0 255,0 288,5354
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Place Vorname Name Land Klasse Kö-Gew. AK Geb. Reißen Sto?en Total SMM

   AK 2  Men      40 - 44 Jahre

1 Andreas Wagner GER 56 56,00 2 1962 80,0 102,5 182,5 323,0630
1 Andreas Letz GER 62 61,19 2 1962 97,5 120,0 217,5 358,5058
2 Colin McKoy GUY 62 58,38 2 1962 80,0 90,0 170,0 290,7871
1 Steven Gambon USA 69 68,11 2 1962 105,0 125,0 230,0 350,7678
2 Claude Limanni FRA 69 68,27 2 1963 97,5 120,0 217,5 327,9990
3 Hiromi Degawa JPN 69 67,42 2 1959 95,0 110,0 205,0 324,7128
1 Kent Olsson SWE 77 76,05 2 1963 107,5 125,0 232,5 327,3737
2 Vaclav Hora CZE 77 76,94 2 1961 100,0 120,0 220,0 313,6231
3 Deion Nurse GUY 77 76,86 2 1962 95,0 122,5 217,5 307,3001
4 Shigeyuki Shimizu JPN 77 76,21 2 1961 95,0 120,0 215,0 308,2125
5 Vladyslav Lysenko UKR 77 76,49 2 1962 95,0 117,5 212,5 301,0845
6 Ian Webb CAN 77 74,13 2 1959 90,0 115,0 205,0 305,2582
7 Teddy Binette USA 77 76,51 2 1963 80,0 110,0 190,0 266,5823
 - Rocky Yearwood USA 77 70,98 2 1959 90,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Alex McInnes USA 85 83,90 2 1963 105,0 130,0 235,0 313,4406
2 Mitsuhiro Watanabe JPN 85 82,16 2 1962 100,0 125,0 225,0 306,3295
3 Wade Sparks USA 85 84,72 2 1959 105,0 120,0 225,0 310,9798
4 Malcolm Barrett USA 85 83,64 2 1960 95,0 125,0 220,0 302,6975
5 Jeff Krueger USA 85 82,29 2 1962 90,0 125,0 215,0 292,4706
6 Donald Wasson USA 85 84,20 2 1960 87,5 110,0 197,5 270,8141
1 Serge Chretien CAN 94 92,95 2 1959 102,5 145,0 247,5 327,6181
2 Douglas Mahnke USA 94 93,47 2 1963 112,5 135,0 247,5 313,8556
3 Yury Shiryaev RUS 94 93,92 2 1961 95,0 127,5 222,5 287,0355
4 Steven Sporzynski USA 94 89,16 2 1962 100,0 120,0 220,0 287,6339
5 John Crown USA 94 91,60 2 1960 92,5 127,5 220,0 289,8507
6 Marcus Humphries GBR 94 93,54 2 1961 90,0 107,5 197,5 255,2198
7 Derrick Crass USA 94 86,55 2 1960 87,5 107,5 195,0 263,7496
 - Raymond Bowman USA 94 91,09 2 1962 87,5 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Serguei Lopatin RUS 105 104,54 2 1961 127,5 160,0 287,5 356,2487
2 John Donahue USA 105 104,51 2 1961 115,0 162,5 277,5 343,8903
3 Michael Higgins USA 105 101,07 2 1962 112,5 140,0 252,5 313,5484
4 Hans Schroll GER 105 102,33 2 1963 105,0 135,0 240,0 293,8736
1 Jeff Crass USA 105+ 121,10 2 1962 127,5 165,0 292,5 344,9092
2 David Venables GBR 105+ 123,28 2 1961 120,0 145,0 265,0 314,3262
3 Wilfredo Carranza ESA 105+ 108,08 2 1960 100,0 115,0 215,0 266,3312
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Place Vorname Name Land Klasse Kö-Gew. AK Geb. Reißen Sto?en Total SMM

   AK 3  Men      45 - 49 Jahre

1 Yoshinobu Makino JPN 56 55,70 3 1958 75,0 95,0 170,0 314,9525
2 Masakado Anjima JPN 56 53,82 3 1956 72,5 92,5 165,0 320,6414
1 Geza Patrovics HUN 62 61,35 3 1954 82,5 105,0 187,5 331,8327
2 Alain Belli FRA 62 61,40 3 1958 72,5 92,5 165,0 282,6073
1 Andrew Seaber GBR 69 67,95 3 1956 100,0 115,0 215,0 348,4614
2 Gerald Huth USA 69 68,86 3 1955 90,0 115,0 205,0 331,7054
3 Michael Mansur USA 69 66,73 3 1954 65,0 95,0 160,0 266,2543
1 Hugo Themen ARU 77 76,60 3 1957 95,0 130,0 225,0 335,1891
2 Stephen Krawiec USA 77 76,02 3 1954 102,5 120,0 222,5 340,3997
3 Krzysztof Boy POL 77 74,11 3 1958 95,0 120,0 215,0 323,4498
4 John Schaaf USA 77 75,95 3 1957 92,5 120,0 212,5 318,1612
5 Ken Trofimuk CAN 77 76,65 3 1958 90,0 112,5 202,5 298,5569
1 Joe Burleson USA 85 84,04 3 1957 102,5 127,5 230,0 325,6674
2 Jan Cieslik POL 85 84,71 3 1956 105,0 125,0 230,0 327,0462
3 Thomas Starace USA 85 83,26 3 1957 100,0 120,0 220,0 313,0046
4 Les Simonton USA 85 84,99 3 1958 100,0 120,0 220,0 306,6630
5 Nikolaos Galiatsatos GRE 85 84,48 3 1955 92,5 122,5 215,0 308,4010
6 Gregory Weeks USA 85 84,89 3 1957 87,5 112,5 200,0 281,7503
7 Richard Odor USA 85 83,96 3 1956 82,5 112,5 195,0 278,5323
8 John Case CAN 85 84,62 3 1955 85,0 110,0 195,0 279,4786
9 Matt Farrar USA 85 83,25 3 1958 80,0 110,0 190,0 267,6512
1 Gurdawar Dhesi GBR 94 93,83 3 1958 125,0 165,0 290,0 386,2227
2 Ralf Scott SWE 94 92,80 3 1957 130,0 152,5 282,5 381,7987
3 Norman Balison USA 94 93,05 3 1955 125,0 140,0 265,0 363,3663
4 Emile * Ranzijn NED 94 90,22 3 1957 85,0 100,0 185,0 253,1549
5 Jan Krawiec POL 94 94,00 3 1954 75,0 90,0 165,0 226,7468
1 Gary Valentine USA 105 104,60 3 1957 117,5 152,5 270,0 348,6544
2 Scott Ragan USA 105 103,37 3 1957 115,0 150,0 265,0 343,5632
3 Steven Schulz USA 105 96,16 3 1955 115,0 140,0 255,0 344,9299
4 Ronald Wollenberg USA 105 104,73 3 1955 100,0 135,0 235,0 308,1086
5 Joel Carr-Braint CAN 105 103,07 3 1955 90,0 107,5 197,5 260,3416
1 Nikolay Shanin RUS 105+ 121,02 3 1956 135,0 145,0 280,0 350,3686
2 Clay Oliver USA 105+ 118,92 3 1958 105,0 145,0 250,0 308,3596
3 Csaba Barabas USA 105+ 140,40 3 1958 110,0 135,0 245,0 294,2933
4 Kurtis-Lee Pitcher USA 105+ 117,72 3 1957 105,0 135,0 240,0 299,7002
5 Ray Jones USA 105+ 116,85 3 1956 100,0 135,0 235,0 296,4116
6 Perry Hopper USA 105+ 114,40 3 1957 97,5 120,0 217,5 273,5303
 - Gerhard Jeckel AUT 105+ 123,07 3 1954 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
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Place Vorname Name Land Klasse Kö-Gew. AK Geb. Reißen Sto?en Total SMM

   AK 4  Men      50 - 54 Jahre

1 Robert Gilsdorf USA 56 55,99 4 1953 72,5 97,5 170,0 326,1716
1 Yves Carignan CAN 62 61,51 4 1952 80,0 100,0 180,0 323,3351
2 Hiroshi Sako JPN 62 61,20 4 1951 75,0 100,0 175,0 319,5969
3 Randy Singh CAN 62 61,78 4 1952 65,0 82,5 147,5 264,0713
4 John Cramer USA 62 60,99 4 1952 62,5 80,0 142,5 257,6483
1 Donald Walker USA 69 67,66 4 1952 92,5 115,0 207,5 347,8245
2 Patrick Atteridge GBR 69 67,24 4 1952 85,0 107,5 192,5 324,0690
3 Jürgen Wunderlich GER 69 68,22 4 1951 85,0 105,0 190,0 320,7380
4 Anton Kittenberger AUT 69 68,73 4 1949 75,0 95,0 170,0 296,3156
1 Jurgen Greiner GER 77 74,46 4 1951 100,0 120,0 220,0 351,0096
2 Claes Inge SWE 77 76,28 4 1953 92,5 112,5 205,0 315,2777
3 Bill Barkelew USA 77 76,07 4 1953 90,0 110,0 200,0 308,0889
 - Serhiy Skoryk UKR 77 76,90 4 1953 85,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
 - Craig Bowman CAN 77 76,98 4 1949 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Jiri Smolik CZE 85 84,68 4 1951 110,0 132,5 242,5 360,1849
2 Joe Delago USA 85 84,80 4 1953 97,5 125,0 222,5 322,9682
3 Richard Plank USA 85 80,29 4 1951 82,5 110,0 192,5 294,0350
4 Robert Bondiman USA 85 80,17 4 1951 85,0 100,0 185,0 282,8109
1 Chris Dariotis USA 94 92,17 4 1949 102,5 140,0 242,5 359,2061
2 Mark Cameron USA 94 92,29 4 1952 102,5 130,0 232,5 327,4978
3 Les Scrannage GBR 94 93,18 4 1953 105,0 127,5 232,5 323,0291
4 Jean Paul Belmas FRA 94 93,74 4 1949 92,5 130,0 222,5 327,2066
5 Alfred Leopold GER 94 93,46 4 1949 95,0 120,0 215,0 316,5770
6 Donald Loving USA 94 94,00 4 1952 90,0 110,0 200,0 279,5218
1 Sakhy Klyshbayev RUS 105 100,10 4 1953 110,0 140,0 250,0 337,6092
2 Willis Garland USA 105 104,56 4 1952 110,0 137,5 247,5 332,3520
3 Don Venterosa USA 105 105,00 4 1953 105,0 132,5 237,5 315,4362
4 Bob Walt CAN 105 99,31 4 1949 95,0 130,0 225,0 323,3751
5 Jonathan Hill USA 105 100,33 4 1949 97,5 125,0 222,5 318,5755
6 David Meltzer USA 105 102,41 4 1952 92,5 125,0 217,5 294,1409
7 Ludwig Vogl GER 105 101,76 4 1953 80,0 117,5 197,5 265,1326
1 Donald Witt USA 105+ 134,59 4 1953 110,0 150,0 260,0 326,3568
2 Ron Summers USA 105+ 112,85 4 1952 110,0 132,5 242,5 318,2442
3 Jan Hinrichsen SWE 105+ 137,14 4 1953 100,0 130,0 230,0 288,0581
4 Scott Schmidt USA 105+ 115,93 4 1952 87,5 112,5 200,0 260,6458
 - John Schou USA 105+ 125,26 4 1952 90,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
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Place Vorname Name Land Klasse Kö-Gew. AK Geb. Reißen Sto?en Total SMM

   AK 5  Men      55 - 59 Jahre

1 Yukihiro Suzuki JPN 56 55,55 5 1947 70,0 75,0 145,0 311,8343
2 Michael Mahoney USA 56 55,27 5 1946 60,0 75,0 135,0 298,5302
1 Walter Kirrstetter GER 62 61,40 5 1948 70,0 87,5 157,5 304,7515
2 Jan Helebrant CZE 62 60,79 5 1946 67,5 80,0 147,5 301,8791
1 Fred Lowe USA 69 68,82 5 1948 85,0 107,5 192,5 343,1172
2 Franciszek Bochenek POL 69 67,89 5 1946 85,0 105,0 190,0 358,7661
3 Yury Lagutin RUS 69 68,56 5 1948 75,0 92,5 167,5 299,3199
4 Toshinobu Tashima JPN 69 68,39 5 1947 72,5 87,5 160,0 293,6116
5 Ken Miller CAN 69 68,25 5 1947 67,5 90,0 157,5 289,4264
6 Robert Sweeney USA 69 68,31 5 1946 62,5 77,5 140,0 263,2449
1 Takashi Okada JPN 77 74,14 5 1948 95,0 115,0 210,0 356,8174
2 Zbigniew Makowski POL 77 76,36 5 1947 85,0 110,0 195,0 333,7113
3 Siegfried Rosengart GER 77 76,84 5 1944 87,5 105,0 192,5 350,9930
4 Josef Nosicky CZE 77 76,72 5 1947 75,0 100,0 175,0 298,6596
5 Larry Watkins USA 77 76,83 5 1947 75,0 100,0 175,0 298,4098
6 Krzystof Lagodzic POL 77 75,32 5 1945 65,0 85,0 150,0 270,9549
 - Kenji Watanabe JPN 77 74,10 5 1946 85,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
 - Steven Ziegman USA 77 74,96 5 1948 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
 - John Bingham USA 77 76,65 5 1945 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Valerio Fontanals ESA 85 84,05 5 1948 97,5 115,0 212,5 336,5158
2 James Krueger USA 85 83,69 5 1944 87,5 117,5 205,0 356,6831
3 Russell Leabch USA 85 83,20 5 1946 90,0 105,0 195,0 325,8272
4 George Capsis AUS 85 84,39 5 1947 85,0 110,0 195,0 315,9308
5 Gerhard Sturm GER 85 85,00 5 1947 82,5 112,5 195,0 314,7863
6 Gary Glass USA 85 80,24 5 1948 87,5 105,0 192,5 312,4176
7 Ian Burke GBR 85 83,47 5 1946 82,5 105,0 187,5 312,7710
8 Francois Bigot FRA 85 81,49 5 1947 80,0 100,0 180,0 296,9911
1 Alois Stoifl AUT 94 93,23 5 1947 95,0 120,0 215,0 332,5255
2 Ali "Gilles" Bacha FRA 94 86,69 5 1948 80,0 95,0 175,0 272,8993
3 Tim Carter USA 94 93,77 5 1947 75,0 95,0 170,0 262,2852
1 Stefan Jakobsson SWE 105 95,58 5 1947 120,0 142,5 262,5 401,8131
2 Paul Travis USA 105 104,75 5 1946 95,0 117,5 212,5 321,9933
3 Robert Chandler USA 105 104,96 5 1945 55,0 70,0 125,0 193,5573
 - Gudmundur Sigurdsson ISL 105 96,61 5 1946 112,5 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Bill Brian USA 105+ 116,79 5 1948 110,0 135,0 245,0 342,8393
2 Johann Lichtenworther AUT 105+ 132,56 5 1947 97,5 120,0 217,5 304,5916
3 Oscar Chaplin USA 105+ 133,93 5 1948 82,5 85,0 167,5 228,4918
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Place Vorname Name Land Klasse Kö-Gew. AK Geb. Reißen Sto?en Total SMM

   AK 6  Men      60 - 64 Jahre

1 Art Tarwater USA 62 59,04 6 1941 62,5 77,5 140,0 322,9796
2 George Hilley GBR 62 61,90 6 1943 60,0 80,0 140,0 300,9276
3 Barrie Beasley GBR 62 60,84 6 1943 57,5 75,0 132,5 288,6024
4 Claus Hess GER 62 61,17 6 1939 57,5 70,0 127,5 294,6992
5 David Harris USA 62 60,17 6 1941 45,0 65,0 110,0 249,9956
1 Tadashi Mano JPN 69 68,53 6 1941 85,0 90,0 175,0 361,7067
2 Yasuji Suzuki JPN 69 66,89 6 1943 72,5 85,0 157,5 319,9677
3 James Fitzgibbon USA 69 68,67 6 1941 62,5 77,5 140,0 288,9666
4 Billy Caball IRL 69 67,75 6 1942 55,0 70,0 125,0 256,2143
5 Melvin Barton GBR 69 68,87 6 1939 47,5 70,0 117,5 249,3387
 - Viktor Makarov UKR 69 67,50 6 1941 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Piotr Kowalewski POL 77 74,88 6 1942 85,0 107,5 192,5 369,9056
2 Edgar Zimpel GER 77 76,16 6 1939 80,0 100,0 180,0 358,4512
3 Howard Bovell USA 77 76,60 6 1939 75,0 87,5 162,5 322,5073
4 Roger Sadecki USA 77 76,77 6 1942 65,0 85,0 150,0 284,0008
5 Pete Miller USA 77 76,50 6 1943 62,5 82,5 145,0 270,2651
1 Friedrich Steiner AUT 85 83,78 6 1939 90,0 115,0 205,0 387,3177
2 Valeri Krouchlinski RUS 85 84,62 6 1942 85,0 110,0 195,0 350,1461
3 John Margolis CAN 85 84,34 6 1942 80,0 95,0 175,0 314,7611
4 Bill Barton GBR 85 77,19 6 1939 75,0 90,0 165,0 326,0082
5 Jim Layman USA 85 84,32 6 1943 65,0 90,0 155,0 273,9208
6 Milos Trnka AUS 85 84,98 6 1943 70,0 85,0 155,0 272,8458
7 Barry Allen AUS 85 83,64 6 1940 57,5 80,0 137,5 256,1287
 - Vitali Tarasau BLR 85 84,23 6 1940 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Rudi Sauerbeck GER 94 90,88 6 1939 90,0 117,5 207,5 377,0413
2 Walter Schuessler GER 94 92,45 6 1943 85,0 115,0 200,0 338,4816
3 Karol Marciniak POL 94 93,15 6 1942 85,0 105,0 190,0 326,2526
4 Manfred Werra GER 94 93,40 6 1940 80,0 95,0 175,0 309,5334
5 Preben Petersen DEN 94 88,55 6 1939 72,5 97,5 170,0 312,5897
6 Joseph Soltysik USA 94 89,08 6 1941 65,0 85,0 150,0 267,0105
 - Yasumasa Omori JPN 94 87,35 6 1940 75,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Alexander Moshes USA 105 100,19 6 1943 95,0 120,0 215,0 352,3607
2 Hans Beisiegel GER 105 98,26 6 1939 85,0 120,0 205,0 360,6336
3 Vladimir Chuev RUS 105 94,60 6 1941 85,0 110,0 195,0 338,0875
4 Douglas Cornell USA 105 104,30 6 1942 80,0 100,0 180,0 296,0760
5 Vladimir Jaros CZE 105 99,56 6 1942 82,5 95,0 177,5 296,7984
 - Jerry Arline USA 105 103,82 6 1941 82,5 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Robert Loofboro USA 105+ 108,32 6 1941 85,0 115,0 200,0 330,3220
2 Klaus Samer GER 105+ 109,45 6 1941 85,0 100,0 185,0 304,6010
3 Randy Morris USA 105+ 129,80 6 1942 67,5 90,0 157,5 245,5500
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 2003 World Masters Championships
Savannah, Georgia USA

September 2-9, 2003

Place Vorname Name Land Klasse Kö-Gew. AK Geb. Reißen Sto?en Total SMM

   AK 7  Men      65 - 69 Jahre

1 Albinas Nauseda LTU 56 53,22 7 1937 50,0 65,0 115,0 309,8808
1 Aarne Norrback SWE 62 61,16 7 1937 60,0 77,5 137,5 330,3060
2 John McNiven GBR 62 60,05 7 1935 55,0 72,5 127,5 331,3095
3 Georg Schall GER 62 61,34 7 1934 55,0 72,5 127,5 339,4260
4 Hisao Yoneda JPN 62 61,45 7 1936 52,5 60,0 112,5 277,0060
5 Pete Carleton USA 62 59,50 7 1938 45,0 60,0 105,0 252,3117
1 Katsuragawa Kozo JPN 69 68,67 7 1938 82,5 92,5 175,0 378,5629
2 Hiroshi Koga JPN 69 68,05 7 1937 70,0 92,5 162,5 361,2595
3 Yuri Medvedev RUS 69 68,25 7 1938 67,5 92,5 160,0 347,5560
4 Horst Nitschke GER 69 67,17 7 1937 52,5 67,5 120,0 269,1745
 - Walter Imahara USA 69 65,27 7 1937 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Emery Chevrier CAN 77 76,48 7 1936 92,5 107,5 200,0 424,7225
2 Masaki Maekawa JPN 77 71,54 7 1937 70,0 90,0 160,0 344,1195
3 Werner Deppner GER 77 75,72 7 1935 67,5 90,0 157,5 348,7800
4 Alex Hart GBR 77 74,89 7 1937 62,5 80,0 142,5 297,8689
5 George Marks USA 77 72,10 7 1937 60,0 75,0 135,0 288,9093
6 John Glass USA 77 72,69 7 1936 50,0 62,5 112,5 246,4015
7 Lynn Norton USA 77 75,79 7 1938 42,5 70,0 112,5 228,5917
8 Jose Postigo USA 77 71,21 7 1937 40,0 57,5 97,5 210,3225
1 Sekio Takahashi JPN 85 77,28 7 1938 75,0 95,0 165,0 331,4612
2 Tom Walters USA 85 84,34 7 1938 72,5 90,0 162,5 311,3067
3 Alexandr Avanesov USA 85 80,64 7 1934 70,0 90,0 160,0 356,0328
4 Stan Miyahira USA 85 83,12 7 1938 67,5 90,0 157,5 303,9930
5 Aliaksei Fiaskou BLR 85 83,56 7 1936 65,0 90,0 155,0 313,4886
6 William Despard GBR 85 82,41 7 1935 67,5 85,0 152,5 322,0509
7 Mykhaylo Khomchenko UKR 85 80,98 7 1935 65,0 82,5 147,5 314,4134
8 Edmund Fiedosewicz USA 85 84,63 7 1937 62,5 77,5 140,0 273,4652
9 John Stefonsky USA 85 83,56 7 1938 60,0 77,5 137,5 264,6672
10 John Harrison USA 85 83,41 7 1937 52,5 75,0 127,5 250,9014
11 Radames Vazquez PUR 85 83,57 7 1934 45,0 57,5 102,5 223,8150
1 Robert Strange USA 94 93,35 7 1936 82,5 112,5 195,0 374,3893
2 Heinz Kuhn GER 94 93,07 7 1937 72,5 97,5 170,0 317,6829
3 Ken Moore USA 94 90,25 7 1937 72,5 92,5 165,0 312,5377
4 Stanley Wheaton USA 94 91,73 7 1938 65,0 90,0 155,0 285,3712
5 Robert Crisp GBR 94 90,02 7 1934 60,0 80,0 140,0 294,8833
6 Norman Lewis USA 94 92,99 7 1934 55,0 77,5 132,5 275,1198
 - Roland Trudell USA 94 90,66 7 1935 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0000
1 Mikhail Konstantinov RUS 105 104,62 7 1936 82,5 102,5 185,0 340,2078
2 Joachim Mittmann GER 105 103,47 7 1936 80,0 97,5 177,5 327,6306
3 Bill Bolton USA 105 96,29 7 1934 75,0 90,0 165,0 337,6973
4 Johann Ehlenz GER 105 99,65 7 1935 70,0 80,0 150,0 290,8875
1 Gunter Schmolke GER 105+ 106,41 7 1938 82,5 100,0 182,5 317,6510
2 Jim Ferguson GBR 105+ 123,22 7 1938 77,5 102,5 180,0 301,6642
3 Lev Nikiforov RUS 105+ 134,31 7 1936 72,5 95,0 167,5 290,8398
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 2003 World Masters Championships
Savannah, Georgia USA

September 2-9, 2003

Place Vorname Name Land Klasse Kö-Gew. AK Geb. Reißen Sto?en Total SMM

   AK 8  Men      70 - 74 Jahre

1 Pedro Serrano PUR 62 61,83 8 1931 60,0 85,0 145,0 424,3998
2 Vassili Zoubov RUS 62 61,52 8 1931 50,0 70,0 120,0 352,5760
3 Arnold Khalfin USA 62 60,49 8 1929 45,0 60,0 105,0 321,6828
1 Lev Epshteyn USA 69 66,41 8 1933 57,5 75,0 132,5 346,5541
1 Albert Kozemov RUS 77 76,31 8 1932 65,0 82,5 147,5 365,2782
2 Bill Nicholson USA 77 76,50 8 1930 57,5 67,5 125,0 322,2294
1 Mike Huszka HUN 85 83,88 8 1933 82,5 102,5 185,0 419,9191
2 Richard Greenblatt USA 85 77,51 8 1929 60,0 80,0 140,0 362,6167
3 Gonzalo Gonzalez USA 85 82,66 8 1932 57,5 72,5 130,0 307,9384
4 George Manly USA 85 81,82 8 1929 50,0 65,0 115,0 289,0649
5 Nixon Munly USA 85 84,07 8 1929 47,5 60,0 107,5 266,4207
1 Don Ramos USA 94 90,86 8 1933 82,5 102,5 185,0 404,1392
2 Richard Judd USA 94 88,41 8 1932 72,5 90,0 162,5 372,2879
3 Richard Durante USA 94 91,06 8 1932 55,0 82,5 137,5 310,7911
4 Wallace Underhill USA 94 90,69 8 1929 55,0 80,0 135,0 322,6447
1 Bob Ward USA 105 101,67 8 1933 70,0 102,5 172,5 360,2318
2 Donald Walker GBR 105 96,80 8 1932 62,5 80,0 142,5 313,9305
3 Anton Huber AUS 105 95,71 8 1930 50,0 55,0 105,0 242,2320
1 Oldrich Lexa CZE 105+ 105,76 8 1933 70,0 97,5 167,5 345,1462
2 Bob Pacecca USA 105+ 115,57 8 1932 50,0 60,0 110,0 228,8602

   AK 9  Men      75 - 80 Jahre

1 Wayne Oyafuso USA 56 54,80 9 1924 32,5 40,0 72,5 284,9280
1 Joe Amendolaro USA 62 61,04 9 1928 47,5 67,5 115,0 354,6594
2 Eddie Owada USA 62 59,77 9 1925 40,0 45,0 85,0 293,3421
3 Antonin Spacil CZE 62 60,96 9 1925 35,0 40,0 75,0 254,8817
1 Karel Saitl CZE 69 68,92 9 1924 52,5 62,5 115,0 379,2205
2 Eddie Bradley USA 69 66,59 9 1926 40,0 52,5 92,5 281,2007
1 Jack Hananian USA 77 75,07 9 1928 45,0 60,0 105,0 280,9401
2 Vernon Nelson USA 77 76,85 9 1927 47,5 57,5 105,0 282,4977
1 Bill Deni USA 85 77,13 9 1927 70,0 80,0 150,0 402,7154
2 Raymond Lozinski USA 85 83,00 9 1926 50,0 62,5 112,5 298,9880
3 Morris Bruk RSA 85 78,78 9 1926 47,5 60,0 107,5 293,8897
4 Hisata Muto JPN 85 77,04 9 1926 30,0 30,0 60,0 166,1405
1 Philip Skarin USA 94 91,70 9 1924 40,0 55,0 95,0 267,3136
1 Kurt Rosenberger GER 105 94,87 9 1928 50,0 67,5 117,5 279,2147

   AK 10  Men      80 +  Jahre

1 Alan Chasnov USA 69 66,22 10 1921 35,0 42,5 77,5 317,1169
1 Juan Santana PUR 85 79,80 10 1920 60,0 67,5 127,5 486,7499
1 Harrison Skeete USA 94 87,26 10 1921 55,0 60,0 115,0 399,6456
2 Chuck Meole USA 94 87,00 10 1915 32,5 40,0 72,5 295,9527
1 Jack Lano USA 105 101,55 10 1922 35,0 45,0 80,0 246,3348
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 2003 World Mastrs Championships
Savannah, Georgia USA

Sebtember 2-9, 2003

First Last Weight Body Age Year of First Second Third Best First Second Third Best S-M-M
Place Name Name Country Class Weight Group Birth Snatch Snatch Snatch Snatch Jerk Jerk Jerk Jerk Total Total

1 Barbara Conley USA 75+ 86,64 7 1935 27,5 31,0 32,5 32,5 37,5 40,0 -43,5 40,0 72,5 133,1860
1 Barbara Boyer USA 63 61,25 6 1943 -35,0 -35,0 35,0 35,0 47,5 50,0 -52,5 50,0 85,0 150,9556
1 Elizabeth Henshaw USA 75+ 102,82 5 1946 35,0 -37,5 -37,5 35,0 50 55,0 -60,0 55,0 90,0 128,0098
1 Jane Black USA 75+ 82,58 4 1952 57,5 62,5 -65,0 62,5 -80 80,0 82,5 82,5 145,0 189,8744
1 Karyn Marshall USA 75+ 84,90 3 1956 65,0 70,0 72,5 72,5 77,5 82,5 85,0 85,0 157,5 198,5606
1 Marilyn Hightower USA 75 71,92 2 1963 70,0 75,0 80,0 80,0 82,5 87,5 90,0 90,0 170,0 210,9881
1 Carrie Boudreau USA 63 59,59 1 1967 65,0 -70,0 70,0 70,0 85 90,0 95,0 95,0 165,0 214,2707

Women's Grand Master - Carrie Boudreau

Men's Grand Master - Juan Santana
First Last Weight Body Age Year of First Second Third Best First Second Third Best S-M-M

Place Name Name Country Class Weight Group Birth Snatch Snatch Snatch Snatch Jerk Jerk Jerk Jerk Total Total
1 Juan Santana PUR 85 79,80 10 1920 55,0 57,5 60,5 60,0 65 67,5 -73,0 67,5 127,5 486,7499
1 Bill Deni USA 85 77,13 9 1927 -67,5 67,5 70,0 70,0 75 -80,0 80,0 80,0 150,0 402,7154
1 Pedro Serrano PUR 62 61,83 8 1931 60,0 -68,0 -68,0 60,0 78 82,5 85,0 85,0 145,0 424,3998
1 Emery Chevrier CAN 77 76,48 7 1936 -87,5 87,5 93,0 92,5 100 107,5 -115,5 107,5 200,0 424,7225
1 Friedrich Steiner AUT 85 83,78 6 1939 85,0 90,0 -90,0 90,0 110 115,0 -123,5 115,0 205,0 387,3177
1 Stefan Jakobsson SWE 105 95,58 5 1947 115,0 120,0 -122,5 120,0 142,5 -148,0 -148,0 142,5 262,5 401,8131
1 Jiri Smolik CZE 85 84,68 4 1951 102,5 107,5 110,0 110,0 125 132,5 -137,5 132,5 242,5 360,1849
1 Gurdawar Dhesi GBR 94 93,83 3 1958 120,0 125,0 -128,0 125,0 155 160,0 165,0 165,0 290,0 386,2227
1 Andreas Letz GER 62 61,19 2 1962 85,0 92,5 97,5 97,5 110 120,0 -125,0 120,0 217,5 358,5058
1 Oleg Starikov RUS 77 77,00 1 1966 110,0 120,0 127,5 127,5 140 150,0 -157,5 150,0 277,5 375,6086

Points Points Points

196 JAPAN 213 107
131 208
104 204

193
188
177

Men's Grand Master - Juan Santana

GERMANY
GREAT BRITAIN

Men's TeamsWomen's Teams
USA

GREAT BRITAIN

CANADA

CANADA

EL SALVADOR

USA
RUSSIA

Small Nations



Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M
1 7 63 Gardner Dorothy 1 USA 28 126,0482
1 7 75+ Conley Barbara 1 USA 28 133,1860
1 4 53 Young Kathy 1 USA 28 155,2444
2 3 63 Chayka-Crawford Mary 1 USA 28 170,8461
2 3 75 Belsito Linda-Jo 1 USA 28 182,1995
3 2 75 Hightower Marilyn 1 USA 28 210,9881
4 1 63 Boudreau Carrie 1 USA 28 214,2707

Platz 1 USA 196 1192,7830

Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M
1 5 75+ Kerr Janis 2 GBR 25 127,3199
1 4 75 Carter Bronwin 1 GBR 28 184,9813
2 3 53 Charles Caroline 1 GBR 28 173,9039
3 2 75+ Vokroj Sandra 1 GBR 28 173,7883
4 1 75 McAllister Heather 4 GBR 22 96,6490

Platz 2 GREAT BRITAIN 131 756,6424

Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M

2003 World Masters Weightlifting Chapionships
Women´s Teams - Detail List

Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M
1 5 69 Quinn Judy 1 CAN 28 116,1968
1 4 69 Miller Jill  - CAN 0 0,0000
2 3 48 Hill Susie 2 CAN 25 130,0707
3 2 48 Poulin-Cyr Manon 1 CAN 28 198,6548
3 2 63 Rodgers Wendy 3 CAN 23 162,1096

Platz 3 CANADA 104 607,0319
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Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M
8 7 69 Kozo Katsuragawa 1 JPN 28 378,5629
9 7 85 Takahashi Sekio 1 JPN 28 331,4612

11 6 69 Mano Tadashi 1 JPN 28 361,7067
11 6 69 Suzuki Yasuji 2 JPN 25 319,9677
14 5 56 Suzuki Yukihiro 1 JPN 28 311,8343
21 3 56 Anjima Masakado 2 JPN 25 320,6414
21 3 56 Makino Yoshinobu 1 JPN 28 314,9525
26 2 69 Degawa Hiromi 3 JPN 23 324,7128

Platz 1 JAPAN 213 2663,8395

Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M
10 7 105 Mittmann Joachim 2 GER 25 327,6306
10 7 105+ Schmolke Gunter 1 GER 28 317,6510
12 6 77 Zimpel Edgar 2 GER 25 358,4512
13 6 94 Sauerbeck Rudi 1 GER 28 377,0413
13 6 105 Beisiegel Hans 2 GER 25 360,6336
16 5 85 Sturm Gerhard 5 GER 21 314,7863
19 4 77 Greiner Jurgen 1 GER 28 351,0096
26 2 62 Letz Andreas 1 GER 28 358,5058

Platz 2 GERMANY 208 2765,7094

Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M

2003 World Masters Weightlifting Chapionships
Men´s Teams - Detail List

Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M
7 8 105 Walker Donald 2 GBR 25 313,9305
8 7 62 McNiven John 2 GBR 25 331,3095

10 7 105+ Ferguson Jim 2 GBR 25 301,6642
11 6 62 Hilley George 2 GBR 25 300,9276
20 4 94 Scrannage Les 3 GBR 23 323,0291
21 3 69 Seaber Andrew 1 GBR 28 348,4614
24 3 94 Dhesi Gurdawar 1 GBR 28 386,2227
29 2 105+ Venables David 2 GBR 25 314,3262

Platz 3 GREAT BRITAIN 204 2619,8712

Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M
5 9 85 Deni Bill 1 USA 28 402,7154
8 7 69 Imahara Walter  - USA 0 0,0000

10 7 94 Strange Robert 1 USA 28 374,3893
17 5 105+ Brian Bill 1 USA 28 342,8393
20 4 94 Dariotis Chris 1 USA 28 359,2061
20 4 105 Garland Willis 2 USA 25 332,3520
20 4 105+ Witt Donald 1 USA 28 326,3568
32 1 105 Lackey Joel 1 USA 28 374,7018

Platz 4 USA 193 2512,5607

Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M
6 8 77 Kozemov Albert 1 RUS 28 365,2782
8 7 69 Medvedev Yuri 3 RUS 23 347,5560

10 7 105 Konstantinov Mikhail 1 RUS 28 340,2078
12 6 85 Krouchlinski Valeri 2 RUS 25 350,1461
25 3 105+ Shanin Nikolay 1 RUS 28 350,3686
29 2 105 Lopatin Serguei 1 RUS 28 356,2487
30 1 77 Starikov Oleg 1 RUS 28 375,6086
32 1 105 Kozemov Dmitri  - RUS 0 0,000032 1 105 Kozemov Dmitri  - RUS 0 0,0000

Platz 5 RUSSIA 188 2485,4140
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2003 World Masters Weightlifting Chapionships
Men´s Teams - Detail List

Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M
9 7 77 Chevrier Emery 1 CAN 28 424,7225

18 4 62 Carignan Yves 1 CAN 28 323,3351
19 4 77 Bowman Craig  - CAN 0 0,0000
20 4 105 Walt Bob 4 CAN 22 323,3751
29 2 94 Chretien Serge 1 CAN 28 327,6181
30 1 69 Marineau Alain 5 CAN 21 290,2095
30 1 69 Ready Travis 2 CAN 25 337,2756
32 1 105 Shanner Morley 2 CAN 25 315,3387

Platz 6 CANADA 177 2341,8746

Session Group Class Last Name First Name Place Team Points S-M-M
16 5 85 Bigot Francois 8 FRA 18 296,9911
17 5 94 Bacha Ali "Gilles" 2 FRA 25 272,8993
20 4 94 Belmas Jean Paul 4 FRA 22 327,2066
21 3 62 Belli Alain 2 FRA 25 282,6073
26 2 69 Limanni Claude 2 FRA 25 327,9990
31 1 94 Helena Christophe 2 FRA 25 323,1717

Platz 7 FRANCE 140 1830,8750


